

www.kippax-pc.gov.uk/

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Youth and Leisure Committee Meeting is to be held **Tuesday 5th December at 7pm** in the Valley Ridge Community Centre.

The business to be transacted at this meeting is set out below

D Meir

Kippax Parish Council Clerk & Proper Officer Wednesday 29th November 2023

AGENDA

058/YL/2324. Apologies

- a. To note apologies received
- b. To approve any reasons for absence

059/YL/2324. To Note any Declarations of Interest

- a. To note declarations interests not already declared under members code of conduct or members register of disclosable pecuniary interests
- b. To approve dispensation requests

060/YL/2324. Public Participation

Members of the public who wish to speak regarding an item within the remit of the Youth and Leisure Committee may do so.

PLEASE NOTE: Total time limit for this item is 10 minutes.

061/YL/2324. Meeting Minutes

a. To approve minutes of the meeting of the Youth and Leisure Committee held 7th November 2023 as a true and accurate record of that meeting.

062/YL/2324. Kippax Common

- a. To consider and approve the quote for a commemorative plaque
- b. To receive any updates on the project and agree any actions.

063/YL/2324. Gala 2024

a. To consider what to provide at the event and agree any actions

064/YL/2324. Other community events 2024

a. To consider the proposal for tennis sessions in 2024

065/YL/2324. Budget

a. To review the spend to date for 2023/24 and make recommendation to full council for the budget requirement for 2024-25 to 2028-29

066/YL/2324. Next meeting

- a. To notify the Clerk/Proper Officer of matters for inclusion on the agenda for the next meeting
- b. To confirm date of next meeting of Youth and Leisure Committee as Tuesday 2nd January 2024 at 7pm